POWER TOOL
INSTRUCTION & USER MANUAL
EN
21-18RS
Original Instructions
IM-18RS-EN
Iss: 06/2021
2 21-18RS

be used for the preliminary assessment of
exposure.
WARNING!
The noise emissions during the actual use
of the power tool may differ from the
above-mentioned values depending on the
power tool being used, in particular on the
type of workpiece being processed. Try
to keep emissions as low as possible, for
example by limiting your working time. In this
regard, all the operational cycle phases must
be taken into consideration (such as the times
when the tool is switched off or running idle).
WARNING!
Charger Code Input Power Output
21-18VFC 220-240V AC, 50-60Hz, 70W 14.4 - 18V d.c. 2.4A
21-18VSFC 220-240V AC, 50-60Hz, 105W 14.4 - 18V d.c. 4.0A
21-18VDC 100-240V AC, 50-60Hz, 200W 20.5V d.c. 2 x 3.5A
LITHIUM ION BATTERY TECHNICAL DATA
CHARGER TECHNICAL DATA
Battery
Code
Battery
Size
Voltage
Battery
Capacity
Charge Time
(Fast Charger)
Charge Time
(Super Fast Charger)
Charge Time
(Dual Charger)
21-20LI Small 18V 2.0Ah 45 mins 30 mins  35 mins
21-30LI Large 18V 3.0Ah 65 mins 40 mins 45 mins
21-40LI Large 18V 4.0Ah 90 mins 55 mins 60 mins
21-50LI Large 18V 5.0Ah 110 mins 65 mins 75 mins
Times given as a guide only. Battery charge and discharge times dependant on age, usage and condition.
12 21-18RS
Instruction & User Manual
The vibration emission value of the power

disconnect it from the power supply
(remove the battery/unplug the power
cord) before transport.
	m Always carry the tool using the purpose-
designed handle.
	m Ensure that the power tool is not at risk
of tipping over or exposed to excessive
vibration and shocks during transport,
especially if the tool will be transported by
car or other vehicle.
Operating temperature: 0~40 °C
Storage temperature: -20~60 °C
NOTE
1721-18RS
Instruction & User Manual
18 21-18RS
Instruction & User Manual
WARRANTY STATEMENT
JCB Power Tools are guaranteed against manufacturing defects for
up to 3 years from date of purchase by simply registering your prod-